## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 672/2021

**NEWYEARLY THANGKHIEW** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70354/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70353/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Junior Luwang, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Gurnoor Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER