

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 70354/2021, in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 672/2021

NEWYEARLY THANGKHIEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70354/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kartik Dutia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Avijit mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR (letter by)
Mr. Ishaan B., Adv.

Mr. Jyotirmay Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondent-State of Assam, for adjournment of the matter to enable the respondent to file counter affidavit, matter is adjourned. List after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)