

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 672/2021

NEWYEARLY THANGKHIEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70354/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan Pradeep Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikay Dutia, Adv.
 Ms. Arti Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
 Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Arnav singh Deo, Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandoon, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
 Ms. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated on behalf of Respondent No.4
to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned.**

List after four weeks.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**