SECTION X

ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.15 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 672/2021

NEWYEARLY THANGKHIEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70354/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 27-11-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshaya Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. K.M.nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Prashant Singh-(i), Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate General, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. We are informed that the pleadings are almost completed. The petitioner prays for a short adjournment to file Rejoinder affidavit to the reply filed by respondents.

2. The issue involved in this litigation is important. We should resolve the dispute as early as possible. Let the matter be notified for final disposal on 15th January, 2025.

3. To be heard alongwith SLP(C) No.1685/2023 (arising out of D.No.944/2023).

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)